\$40.00 \$40.00

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|----------------|----------|----------------|-------------------------|
| YASUTOMO & CO. | | 06/08/1977 | CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | MITSUBISHI PENCIL CO., LTD. | | |
|-----------------|---|--|--|
| Street Address: | 23-37 Higashi-oi, 5-chome, Shinagawa-ku | | |
| City: | Tokyo | | |
| State/Country: | JAPAN | | |
| Entity Type: | CORPORATION: JAPAN | | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-----------|
| Registration Number: | 0827570 | UNI |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)836-2787

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-836-6400

Email: email@oliff.com

Correspondent Name: James A. Oliff

Address Line 1: 277 South Washington Street

Address Line 2: SUITE 500

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

JAO 15040

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: James A. Oliff

Address Line 1: 277 South Washington Street

Address Line 2: Suite 500

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003478 FRAME: 0417

900069005

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | William P. Berridge | | |
|--|-----------------------|--|--|
| Signature: | /William P. Berridge/ | | |
| Date: | 02/09/2007 | | |
| Total Attachments: 1 source=UNI Assign#page1.tif | | | |

TRADEMARK REEL: 003478 FRAME: 0418

RETURN OF ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, MITSU-BISHI PENCIL COMPANY, LTD., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Japan, having its principal place of business at 23-37 Higashi-oi, Shinagawa, Tokyo, Japan, has adopted and is using the mark, UNI, registered in the United States Patent Office under Reg. No. 827.570; and

WHEREAS, MITSU-BISHI PENCIL COMPANY, LTD., on or about March 1, 1971, assigned said mark to YASUTOMO & CO., a California corporation;

WHEREAS, MITSU-BISHI PENCIL COMPANY, LTD. is desirous of reacquiring said mark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said YASUTOMO & CO., a California corporation, does hereby reassign and relinquish to the said MITSU-BISHI PENCIL COMPANY, LTD. all rights, title and interest in and to the said mark together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark and the registration thereof.

DATED:

YASUTOMO & CO., a California corporation

By

Manufacture

TRADEMARK REEL: 003478 FRAME: 0419

RECORDED: 02/09/2007